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THIRDDIVISIOn DDcket Nuaber SG-19420

Fmderick R. Bhckwll,  l&fuee

( Ebothcr”ood  of RailroadSignalmen

scuthcrn  Pacific TraMportatlcxl  callpany paciric Lines )

w Claim of the General Ccenittee  of the Brotherhood of Railrat

(a) The Southern Pacific Transportation Ccqany  (Fmcifio Linem)
violated the Agreemcntktveen  the Company and the bplqye8 of the Signal Impart-
mod,  represented  by the Brotherhood of tillroad Signalmen, effective April 1,
1947 (reprinted April 1, 1958, including reviaione) and particularly the third
paragraph of Rule 4 vhich resulted in violation of Rule 70.

(b) cdk. R. C. Walker be paid the difference hetween hia rate of
I&ding Signal Maintainer and the rate of Signal Fmeaan  for March 10, 11, 12,
13, 17, end 18, 1970 -- a total of forty-eight (48) otraight-time  houra and cme-
half (l/2) hour overtime. [Carrier’s  File: SIG l&5-164s

-
This dispute atieea  under Agreement between the parties,
effective April 1. 1957 and reprinted with revinio~ on

April 1, 1958.

The iarue raised herein is identical to the issue raised in Award
19615, which involver the came parties, the oeme property, and the 8ame

NO.

alaSmnt. co~equently, for the reafiona  eat forth in the opinion in Award No.
19615, we rrballalso deqy the claim herein.

m TheThird  Mviaion of the Adjustrntkerd,  us thewholerecord
and all the evidence,  finds and holds:

That the parties veived  oral heuing;

IBat the Carrier and the Bnployta  imolvsd in this dieputa  ore
mapeotivdy Carrier and 0ployes  within  the mming  of the Railway kbcn
Act, ao approved June 21, 1934;

That this Division of the Adjustmezlt  Board hae jurisdiction over
the dispute involved herein; and

That the Agreemntwes  not violated.



Award Number 19616
Dockethmber SG-l%?C

Chin denied.

RATIONAL RAIIROAD m BOARD
4 tkder of Third Mvinim

ATTEST: .
lbrecutive Secretary

hted at Chicago, Illinois, thir, 27th dry of February 1973.


